THE DATASHEET OF
SRP6540-3R3M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
7.20 ± 0.3
(.283 ± .012)
1.70 ± 0.5
(.067 ± .020)
3.00 ± 0.3

Terminal ....................................Cu/Ni/Sn
Rated Current ......... Ind. drops 20 % typ.
  at Isat
Temperature Rise ................... 40 °C typ.
  at rated Irms
Packaging ..... 1200 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
SRP6540-R56M 0.56 4.4 18 18
SRP6540-R68M 0.68 5.0 16.5 17
SRP6540-R82M 0.82 5.5 15 15
SRP6540-1R0M 1.0 7.2 12 13.5
SRP6540-1R5M 1.5 10.0 11 11
SRP6540-2R2M 2.2 15.5 9 9
SRP6540-3R3M 3.3 23.0 6.5 7
SRP6540-4R7M 4.7 33.5 6 6.5
SRP6540-5R6M 5.6 38.0 5.5 6
SRP6540-6R8M 6.8 49.5 5 5.5
SRP6540-8R2M 8.2 50.5 4.5 5
SRP6540-100M 10 78.5 4 4
SRP6540-150M 15 121 2.9 2.9
SRP6540-220M 22 133 2.5 2.5
SRP6540-270M 27 290 2 2
SRP6540-390M 39 322 1.8 1.8
SRP6540-470M 47 366 1.6 1.6
Peak Temperature:  250 °C max.
Time Above 245 °C:  30 sec. max.
Time Above 217 °C:  60 ~ 150 sec. max.
*R